

# City of Pflugerville

## **Legislation Text**

File #: RES-0903, Version: 1

Approving a resolution appointing Wayne Redd as a replacement member to the bond committee.

At the July 17, 2021 City Council meeting, the City Council approved a resolution appointing additional members for a bond committee composed of 15 members. Mayor Pro Tem Peña has since found that his appointee Craig Spear resides outside of the city limits. He would like to appoint Wayne Redd as a replacement member.

#### **Prior City Council Action**

The City Council approved a resolution establishing a bond committee and appointing 8 members on July 13, 2021.

The City Council approved a resolution appointing 7 additional members on July 17, 2021.

### **Deadline for City Council Action**

The deadline to order a November 2, 2021 Special Bond Election is August 16, 2021. The deadline to order a May 7, 2022 Special Bond Election is February 18, 2022.

<b>Funding Expected</b> : Revenue Expenditure N/A <u>X</u>	
Budgeted Item: Yes No N/A X	
Amount:	
1295 Form Required? Yes No X	
<b>Legal Review Required</b> : N/A X Required Date Completed: _	

#### Supporting documents attached:

Proposed Resolution to appoint a replacement member

Resolution No. 1889-21-07-13-0889 Resolution No. 1890-21-07-17-0896

#### **Recommended Action**

Approve the resolution appointing a replacement member.